

Meghalaya Power Transmission Corporation Limited Office of the Chief Engineer (Transmission)

Lumjingshai: Shillong – 793001

Phone No: 0364 -2590122 email:cetranzemeptcl@gmail.com

No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-186/N-NSTL/2022-23/11

Notice

This is for the general information to all the intending bidders that the date of submission of bid against NIT No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-186/N-NSTL/2021-22/02 Dated: 23rd February. 2022 for Survey of Nangalbira (ISTS) – New Shillong 220 kV D/C line along with preparation of DPR scheduled to be opened on 25th April 2022 is hereby extended up to 12.00 Hrs. of 04th May, 2022 and will be opened at 15.00 Hrs on the same day, with the following amendments in the bid Document

All other terms and conditions of the NIT will remain the same.

ITB 1.1.2.4	The Bidder shall have successfully carried out:
	(i) Completed survey works of at least 40.00 kms route length of 132 KV voltage class or above within the last seven (7) years as on date of bid opening.
	(ii) The experience of the Bidder shall also include the following:
	(a) three completed works which include survey as one of the components, each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost (40% of Rs 75,81,618/-) which is Rs. 30,32,647/- OR,
	(b) two completed works which include survey as one of the components, each costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost (50% of Rs 75,81,618/-) which is Rs. 37,90,809/- OR,
	(c) one completed work which include survey as one of the components, costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost (80% of Rs 75,81,618 /-) which is Rs. 60,65,294/-

Sd/-

Dated: 22nd April, 2022

(Shri J.Hynniewta) Chief Engineer (Transmission)

Memo. No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-186/N-NSTL/2022-23/11(a) Copy to:

- 1. The Director (Transmission), MePTCL, Shillong.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (T&T), MePTCL, Shillong.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, T & T Circle, MePTCL, Shillong/Tura.
- 4. The Senior Accounts Officer, MePTCL, Shillong.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, T & T Division, MePTCL, Shillong/Tura.
- 6. The Executive Engineer (MIS), MePDCL, Shillong with a request to upload the Notice in www.meghalayatenders.gov.in and www.meecl.nic.in websites also.
- 7. Notice Board.

Sd/-Chief Engineer (Transmission)

Dated: 22nd April, 2022